

CS No.58911/2016

INDIACAST DISTRIBUTION PVT. LTD. VS. THE INDIAN HOTELS
COMPANY LTD.

08.06.2017

Present: Sh. Ankit Chaturvedi-Ld. Proxy counsel for counsel for
plaintiff.

Sh. Dheeraj P. Dev-Ld. Counsel for defendant.

It is stated that WS along with affidavit, some annexures and index has already been filed on 23.03.2017. It is further stated that an application for condonation of delay u/o 8 Rule 1 CPC has already been moved on 23.03.2017 on behalf of the defendant and copy of the same has already been sent to the other party.

At this stage, Ld. Proxy counsel fairly admits the same.

Original documents/certified copies be filed within one month from today by both parties and admission/denial of documents be carried out by way of affidavit and copy of the same be exchanged before next date of hearing.

Be put up for reply and argument an application for condonation of delay u/o 8 Rule 1 CPC on **06.10.2017**, if reply is filed advance copy of the same be supplied to the other party at least one week before NDOH.

(Rekha)
ADJ- 05/NDD/PHC
New Delhi/08.06.2017