

CS No.58911/16

**INDIACAST DISTRIBUTION PRIVATE LIMITED Vs. THE INDIAN HOTELS
COMPANY LIMITED**

17.03.2021

Present: Sh.Akash Tyagi Adv. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh.Dheeraj P. Deo and Sh.Sunil Malhotra Adv. Ld. Counsel
for defendant.

Replication was filed by the defendant on 19.11.2020. Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that the MCA register reflects that plaintiff company has already been amalgamated into another company and as on date there is no company by the name of the plaintiff company and there is no application for taking the consequential steps by the new entity.

Time sought by the plaintiff counsel to get necessary instructions in this regard.

Plaintiff is also directed to pay the previous costs of Rs.5000/- to the defendant positively by next date.

Put up for further proceedings on **04.08.2021**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-03/New Delhi District/PHC,
New Delhi/17.03.2021