

CS No. 58911/16

Indiacast Distributing Pvt. Ltd. Vs. The Indian Hotels Company Ltd.

06.12.2022

Present: Ld. Counsel Sh. Yuganter for the plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel Ms. Aishwarya Chaturvedi for the defendant.

Reply filed by the defendant to the application moved by the plaintiff on the last date of hearing.

Today defendant has moved an application under Order 22 Rule 3 (2) CPC. Copy supplied. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to file reply to the same. Same be filed on or before next date of hearing with advance copy.

Part arguments on the application moved by the plaintiff heard.

Relist the matter for further arguments on the pending applications now on 23.05.2023.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
06.12.2022