

CS 58911/16

**INDIACAST DISTRIBUTION PRIVATE LIMITED Vs.
THE INDIAN HOTELS COMPANY LIMITED**

19.10.2023

Present: Sh. Aakash Tyagi, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Ms. Palak Sharma, Ld counsel for the defendant.

Part arguments heard.

Relist the matter for further arguments on all
pending applications now on 01.02.2024.

(Gaurav Rao)

**Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
19.10.2023**