

CS 58911/16

INDIACAST DISTRIBUTION PRIVATE LIMITED Vs. THE
INDIAN HOTELS COMPANY LIMITED

27.03.2026

Present: Mr. Pranjal Singh, Ld. proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Liza Vohra, Ld. proxy Counsel for defendant.

Adjournment is sought on behalf of plaintiff as well
as defendant.

Heard. allowed.

Both the parties are directed to file their proposed
issues on or before next date of hearing with advance copies to
opposite parties.

Put up for framing of issues on **13.08.2026**.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
27.03.2026